ROUTE 254 ADULT FARES

												Travel Permits and Lond avel over the whole of
-	1											MONDAYS
Stage												SATURDAY & PUBLIC H
Point												IDICAPPEDPERMITS
No.	1											ssionary Fare Permits rdshire County Council ng times:-
- 1	WALTH	AM CRO	SS Bus Sta	tion I								MONDAYS
_	"											& PUBLIC H
2	Elizabeth Control of the Control of											her concessionary fare p
3	30 2	O WA	THAM ABB	EY Old	Engl	ish G	entle	man :	3		THE PA	RES SHOWN APPLY ONLY
7		-			8				70			Return tickets i
4	40 3	0 20	WALTHA	M ABB	EY M	arket	Squa	re 4				Services Ltd. o
5	50 4	0 30	20 PAF	KLANI	S Ne	wtesv	well D	rive !	5			route are NO London Transp
6	60 5	0 40	30 20	UPS	HIRE Q)ueen	s He	ad 6				
7	70 6	0 50	40 30	20	UPS	HIRE A	Prince	esfield	d Roa	d 7		A maximum off-pe following times:-
8	80 7	0 60	50 40	30	20	COP	THAL	GRE	EN CH	urch 8		MONDAY
			30 40									SATURDA & PUBLIC
9	80 7	0 60	60 50	40	30	20	WEE	B BRC	05 9			a robiic
10	80 8	0 70	60 60	50	40	30	20	CRC	OWN (COTTAGES	10	
11	90 8	0 80	70 60	60	50	40	30	20	EPP	NG ROAD	Copthall	Road II
12	90 8	0 80	70 70	60	60	50	40	30	20	PARK CO	TTAGES	12
13	90 9	0 80	80 80	70	60	60	50	40	30	20 BI	ELL COMM	ON Bell Motor
14	100 9	0 90			70	60	60	50	40	30 2	O EPPING	G Duke of Welli

80

60

90 80

70

80

100 100 100

70

50

FARES FOR CHILDREN UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 14 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged the fares shown on the child faretable except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

Dogs are not seen the ELDERLY & HANDICAPPID
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—

TO FRIDAYS

09.00*-00.59

rs, sundays

05.30 -00.59

are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAY 509.00-09.30.

issued by Epping Forest District Council and if are available for travel at the child fare at the

TO FRIDAYS

09.00*-00.59

rs, sundays Houdays

05.30-00.59

permits are accepted on this route

WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

issued by London Country Bus over sections common with this DT ACCEPTED for travel on port vehicles.

IUM OFF-PEAK FARE leak fare of 55p is charged at the

YS TO FRIDAYS

05.30-23.59

CHILD FARES

See Reverse

Hotel 13

EPPING Duke of Wellington 14

30 15 EPPING Church or Cock 15

80 70 60 60 50 15 EPPING St. Margarets Hospital 16

50

50

40

LODGE ROAD 17

60

30 20

60

18 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 **EPPING FOREST Wake Arms 18** 19 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 30 FOOTPATH TO CLAY ROAD 19 40 50 **BALDWINS HILL 20** 20 100 100 90 80 70 60 40 30 20

70

40

60

20 LOUGHTON L.T. Garage 21 50 40 30

90

100

15

21

ROUTE **254** CHILD FARES

FARES FOR CHILDREN

TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-caving passangers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 14 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged the fares shown below, except from 22.00 until last bus daily, when adult fares apoly.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

Stage Point No.	
1	WALTHAM CROSS Bus Station I
2	12 WALTHAM CROSS Station 2
3	12 12 WALTHAM ABBEY Old English Gentleman 3
4	24 12 12 WALTHAM ABBEY Market Square 4
5	24 24 12 12 PARKLANDS Newteswell Drive 5
6	30 24 24 12 12 UPSHIRE Queens Head 6
7	30 30 24 24 12 12 UPSHIRE Princesfield Road 7
8	24 24 12 12 COPTHALL GREEN Church 8
9	30 24 24 12 12 WEBB BROS 9
10	30 30 24 24 12 12 CROWN COTTAGES 10
11	24 24 12 12 EPPING ROAD Copthall Road 11
12	30 24 24 12 12 PARK COTTAGES 12
13	30 30 24 24 12 12 BELL COMMON Bell Motor Hotel 13
14	24 24 12 12 EPPING Duke of Wellington 14
15	30 30 30 30 24 20 12 8 EPPING Church or Cock 15
16	30 30 24 20 15 8 EPPING St. Margarets Hospital 16

17	20	20	30	24	24	12	12	LOD	GE ROAD 17
18	30	30	30 30 24 24 12 12 EPPING FOREST Wake Arms I					EPPING FOREST Wake Arms 18	
19			30	30	24	24	12	12	12 FOOTPATH TO CLAY ROAD 19
20	130	30	30	30	30	24	24	24	12 12 BALDWINS HILL 20
21	30	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	24 12 12 LOUGHTON L.T. Garage 21

(Rev Jan 85) ESSEX/HERTS CHILD